
EVENT 3RD ACAN ATHLETICS COMPETITION RESULTS
VENUE MKO ABIOLA STADIUM, ABEOKUTA

MEN

100m MEN
HEAT 1 WIND -0.90

Position BIB NAME DOB CLUB TIME COUNTRY
1 619 NATHANIEL JEREMIAH BUKA TIGERS 10.84 NIGERIA
2 296 OHARI FELIX AGROTERRA 11.56 NIGERIA
3 298 SANNI FAWZAAN GOOD LEGACY 11.96 NIGERIA
4 401 OYEKEMI OMOBOLANLE GOOD LEGACY 12.01 NIGERIA
5 400 ODUKOYA EMMANUEL GOOD LEGACY 12.38 NIGERIA

HEAT 2 WIND 0.20
1 603 OJELI EMMANUEL MOC 10.44 NIGERIA
2 107 GRACIOUS USHE ELELE 10.69 NIGERIA
3 69 ADEDEJI PETER ST CHRISTY 10.78 NIGERIA
4 981 AREMU FARUQ ST CHRISTY 11.06 NIGERIA
5 423 ADERIBIGBE ADETOLA FUTA 11.17 NIGERIA
6 262 ADANIJO REMI FTS 11.25 NIGERIA

HEAT 3 WIND -0.70
1 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 10.82 NIGERIA
2 100 FAVOUR EKPEKPE MOC 11.00 NIGERIA
3 225 MOHAMMED KABIRU MOC 11.21 NIGERIA
4 979 BELLO DAVID ST CHRISTY 11.41 NIGERIA
5 286 ADEWUNMI MUJEEB POLICE 11.46 NIGERIA
6 824 OLOWOLAYEMO VICTOR TEAM OGUN 11.58 NIGERIA
7 547 AKINLEYE JOSHUA TEAM OGUN 12.11 NIGERIA

HEAT 4 WIND -1.00

1 220 DONALD NWAMERE ST. CHRISTY 10.73 NIGERIA
2 104 INIOLUWA MEBAWONDU MOC 10.81 NIGERIA
3 589 OLUWADEMILADE AJAYI NO SWEAT 11.37 NIGERIA
4 507 RAJI KEHINDE FOCUS 11.53 NIGERIA
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5 592 FIJABI KAYODE ST. CHRISTY 11.61 NIGERIA
6 427 CHINEDU SUNDAY OMOTAYO 11.68 NIGERIA

HEAT 5 WIND 1.30
1 646 KINGSLEY BASSEY EAGLESIGHT 11.10 NIGERIA
2 474 SOYOMBO DAMOLA ARENA 11.18 NIGERIA
3 473 GODSPOWER CHINEDU ARENA 11.30 NIGERIA
4 144 AGBEYE VICTOR AAC 11.42 NIGERIA
5 291 VALENTINE EJIKAM AJAGUNGBADE 11.61 NIGERIA
6 923 ONIFADE OMOTOLANI D'VICTORS 11.76 NIGERIA
7 161 GIFT ADUWA 14-Dec-97 ALTIVELIS 12.11 NIGERIA

HEAT 6 WIND -0.70
1 475 OLATUNDE OLAOLU ARENA 10.73 NIGERIA
2 294 AKALA ORIYOMI EAGLE SIGHT 10.91 NIGERIA
3 644 ODUSE DANIEL BUKA TIGERS 10.92 NIGERIA
4 460 ADEKOYA ERIOLUWAMUREWA EAGLE SIGHT 11.29 NIGERIA
5 932 AKELE CHRISTIAN D'VICTORS 11.40 NIGERIA
6 433 KALU ABRAHAM ARENA 11.58 NIGERIA
7 78 TUNDE JOSEPH 23-Sep-97 ALTIVELIS 12.14 NIGERIA

HEAT 7 WIND -0.70
1 999 AKINITIRE OLUWASEUN CIVIL DEFENCE 11.13 NIGERIA
2 976 JULIUS UMECHUKWU D'VICTORS 11.14 NIGERIA
3 989 OLUWATOBERU PETER ARENA 11.29 NIGERIA
4 531 JIMOH RAHMAN ISL 11.43 NIGERIA
5 927 OBI EMMANUEL D'VICTORS 11.45 NIGERIA
6 655 ADEBAYO OYINDAMOLA CIVIL DEFENCE 11.61 NIGERIA

HEAT 8 WIND -1.80
1 567 ADENIYI VICTOR ELELE 10.93 NIGERIA
2 929 OKORO HOPE D'VICTOR 10.97 NIGERIA
3 601 OSAYANDE OMORODION BIG JOE 11.34 NIGERIA
4 1000 AKINPELU AZEEZ TALENT DISC. 11.66 NIGERIA
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5 574 FELIX AUWRAKA BIG JOE 11.97 NIGERIA
6 105 AKINDUNBI OLAOLUWA ARENA 12.01 NIGERIA
7 920 AJAYI FAYEGBAMI D'VICTOR 16.99 NIGERIA

HEAT 9 WIND -3.30
1 438 EMMANUEL IDRIS 23-Dec-99 UDO-OBONG 11.11 NIGERIA
2 258 EMMANUEL SALUBI BIG JOE 11.25 NIGERIA
3 436 CHIGOZIE LINFORD DUKES 11.48 NIGERIA
4 435 MAURICE EMMANUEL DUKES 11.57 NIGERIA
5 582 GODSPOWER JOSEPH DUKES 11.61 NIGERIA
6 560 ADEYEMI TAYE ELELE 13.00 NIGERIA
7 446 SODIQ OLALEKAN ELELE 13.28 NIGERIA

HEAT 10 WIND -3.60
1 576 KINGSLEY AYEBIDE ST. CHRISTY 10.93 NIGERIA
2 570 AJILORE STEPHEN ST. CHRISTY 11.25 NIGERIA
3 453 OLATUNJI ABDULLAH BUKA T 11.35 NIGERIA
4 584 ADEBAYO JAPHET FUTA 11.38 NIGERIA
5 522 ANYOKWU CHINEDU NO SWEAT 12.06 NIGERIA
6 432 OREKAN OLADELE OMOTAYO 12.15 NIGERIA
7 585 OKUNOLA SOLA IKORODU 12.36 NIGERIA

HEAT 11 WIND -3.70
1 772 TOVIHO OLABODE D'VICTORS 11.28 NIGERIA
2 571 ELEGBELEBO ISAAC DYNAMIC 11.37 NIGERIA
3 19 AKIRI DAVID UNATTACHED 11.44 NIGERIA
4 108 DARAMOLA IBUKUN 11-Mar-05 ALTIVELIS 11.66 NIGERIA
5 521 ROBERTS AMINABO NO SWEAT 11.90 NIGERIA
6 966 ABDUL WASIU ST. CHRISTY 12.10 NIGERIA
7 669 BADEJOGBIN ISAAC ELELE 12.89 NIGERIA

SEMI FINAL 1 WIND -1.80
1 603 OJELI EMMANUEL MOC 10.68 NIGERIA
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2 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 10.85 NIGERIA
3 567 ADENIYI VICTOR ELELE 11.04 NIGERIA
4 929 OKORO HOPE D'VICTORS 11.08 NIGERIA
5 976 JULIUS UMECHUKWU D'VICTORS 11.13 NIGERIA
6 104 INROLUWA MEBAWONDU MOC 11.27 NIGERIA
7 570 AJILORE STEPHEN ST. CHRISTY 11.31 NIGERIA
8 999 AKINITIRE OLUWASEUN CIVIL DEFENCE 11.50 NIGERIA

SEMI FINAL 2 WIND -1.90
1 107 GRACIOUS USHE ELELE 10.89 NIGERIA
2 220 DONALD NWAMERE ST. CHRISTY 10.93 NIGERIA
3 619 NATHANIEL JEREMIAH BUKA T 11.21 NIGERIA
4 438 EMMAUEL IDRIS 23-Dec-99 UDO-OBONG 11.27 NIGERIA
5 69 ADEDEJI PETER ST. CHRISTY 11.39 NIGERIA
6 100 FAVOUR EKPEKPE ELELE 11.45 NIGERIA
7 423 ADERIBIGBE ADETOLA FUTA 11.49 NIGERIA
8 258 EMMANUEL SALUBI BIG JOE DNS NIGERIA

SEMIFINAL 3 WIND -2.10
1 475 OLATUNDE OLAOLU ARENA 10.64 NIGERIA
2 644 ODUSE DANIEL BUKA T 10.94 NIGERIA
3 294 AKALA ORIYOMI EAGLESIGHT 10.88 NIGERIA
4 646 KINGSLEY BASSEY EAGLESIGHT 11.03 NIGERIA
5 981 AREMU FARUQ ST. CHRISTY 11.08 NIGERIA
6 225 MOHAMMED KABIRU MOC 11.09 NIGERIA
7 474 SOYOMBO DAMOLA ARENA 11.31 NIGERIA
8 576 KINGSLEY AYEBIDE ST. CHRISTY DNS NIGERIA

FINAL WIND -1.20
1 603 OJELI EMMANUEL MOC 10.62 NIGERIA
2 107 GRACIOUS USHE ELELE 10.67 NIGERIA
3 220 DONALD NWAMERE ST. CHRISTY 10.71 NIGERIA
4 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 10.76 NIGERIA
5 475 OLAOLU OLATUNDE ARENA 10.79 NIGERIA
6 644 ODUSE DANIEL BUKA T 11.06 NIGERIA
7 294 AKALA ORIYOMI EAGLESIGHT 11.08 NIGERIA
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8 646 KINGSLEY BASSEY EAGLESIGHT DNS NIGERIA

200M MEN
HEAT 1 WIND -2.50

1 220 DONALD NWAMERE ST CHRISTY 22.58 NIGERIA
2 261 OGA LEKAN AGROTERRA 23.36 NIGERIA
3 293 NWOKE CHINONSO AJAGUNGBADE 23.62 NIGERIA
4 291 EJIKAN VALENTINE AJAGUNGBADE 23.90 NIGERIA
5 529 ADEBATO YUSUF NO SWEAT 24.12 NIGERIA
6 292 OLADIPUPO SAMUEL AJAGUNGBADE 25.10 NIGERIA

HEAT 2 WIND -1.10
1 100 FAVOUR EKPEKPE MOC 21.85 NIGERIA
2 146 ANISIKUN MICHAEL TALENTED 22.47 NIGERIA
3 144 AGBAJE VICTOR AUDU 23.87 NIGERIA
4 79 OLAMIDE CHRISTOPHER AUDU 24.16 NIGERIA
5 407 ABDULKAREEM ABDULATEEF IJESHA EAGLES 24.42 NIGERIA
6 446 SODIQ OLALEKAN ELELE 26.92 NIGERIA

HEAT 3 WIND -2.30
1 570 AJILORE STEPHEN ST CHRISTY 22.75 NIGERIA
2 928 ISU DARLINGTON D'VICTORS 22.77 NIGERIA
3 981 AREMU FARUQ ST CHRISTY 22.88 NIGERIA
4 262 ADANAJO REMI AGROTERRA 24.20 BENIN REPUBLIC
5 432 OREKAN OLADELE OMOTAYO 27.55 NIGERIA

HEAT 4 WIND -1.90
1 69 BADEJO ADEDEJI ST CHRISTY 22.32 NIGERIA
2 571 ELIBEDEBO ISAAC DYNAMICS 22.38 NIGERIA
3 999 AKINITIRE OLUWASEUN CIVIL DEFENCE 22.51 NIGERIA
4 504 SHIRO ENIOLA ISL 22.60 NIGERIA
5 19 AKIRI DAVID UNATTACHED 22.67 NIGERIA
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HEAT 5 WIND -1.80
1 603 EMMANUEL OJELI MOC 21.49 NIGERIA
2 475 OLAOLU OLATUNDE ARENA 21.91 NIGERIA
3 772 TOVIHO OLABODE D'VICTORS 22.51 NIGERIA
4 453 OLATUNJI ABDULLAHI BUKA T 22.59 NIGERIA
5 401 OYEYEMI OMOBOLANLE GOOD LEGACY 24.42 NIGERIA
6 948 OMOTAYO EMMANUEL ST CHRISTY 24.90 NIGERIA
7 400 ODUKAYO EMMANUEL GOOD LEGACY 25.60 NIGERIA

HEAT 6 WIND -2.10
1 976 JULIUS JUNIOR D'VICTORS 22.48 NIGERIA
2 644 ODUSE DANIEL BUKA T 22.68 NIGERIA
3 989 OLUWATOBERU PETER AREANA 22.88 NIGERIA
4 979 BELLO DAVID ST. CHRISTY 22.95 NIGERIA
5 474 SOYOMBO OYINDAMOLA AREANA 23.22 NIGERIA
6 1000 AKINPELUMI AZEEZ TALENTED 23.30 NIGERIA

HEAT 7 WIND -4.60
1 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 22.33 NIGERIA
2 427 CHINEDU SUNDAY OMOTAYO 24.59 NIGERIA
3 299 ADEBAYO AKOLADE GOOD LEGACY 25.41 NIGERIA
4 433 KALU ABRAHAM OMOTAYO 26.18 NIGERIA
5 966 ABDUL WASIU ST. CHRISTY 26.41 NIGERIA
6 263 ODUTOLA IDRIS OMOTAYO 26.50 NIGERIA
7 543 KAKA OMOTOYOSI ST. CHRISTY 27.42 NIGERIA

HEAT 8 WIND -3.40
1 619 NATHANIEL JEREMIAH BUKA T 22.00 NIGERIA
2 438 EMMANUEL IDRIS UDO-OBONG 22.97 NIGERIA
3 451 BALOGUN OLAMIDE ARENA 23.11 NIGERIA
4 504 AZEEZ RIDWAN GODSPEED 24.52 NIGERIA
5 585 OKUNOLA SOLA IKORODU 24.65 NIGERIA

HEAT 9 WIND -2.70
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1 107 GRACIOUS USHE MOC 22.27 NIGERIA
2 294 AKALA ORIYOMI EAGLESIGHT 22.71 NIGERIA
3 447 OWOH EZE 9-May-00 UDO-OBONG 22.84 NIGERIA
4 104 INIOLUWA MEBAWONDU MOC 23.20 NIGERIA
5 436 CHIGOZIE LINFORD DUKES 23.81 NIGERIA
6 507 RAJI KEHINDE FOCUS 24.66 NIGERIA

HEAT 10 WIND -2.80
1 684 OLAREWAJU OLAWALE EDO 22.52 NIGERIA
2 508 OLABODE RAHMON GODSPEED 22.63 NIGERIA
3 225 MOHAMMED KABIRU MOC 23.29 NIGERIA
4 285 ILESANMI KOREDE D'VICTORS 24.29 NIGERIA
5 962 RAIMI WASIU UNATTACHED 24.52 NIGERIA
6 923 ONIFADE DANIEL D'VICTORS 24.62 NIGERIA
7 547 AKINYELE JOSHUA TEAM OGUN DNS NIGERIA

HEAT 11 WIND -1.90
1 258 EMMANUEL SALUBI BIG JOE 22.19 NIGERIA
2 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 22.52 NIGERIA
3 460 ERIOLUWA ADEKOYA EAGLESIGHT 22.96 NIGERIA
4 106 OYEYINKA OLUWASEUN D'VICTORS 23.30 NIGERIA
5 435 MAURICE EMMANUEL DUKES 23.96 NIGERIA
6 458 TIAMIYU AFEEZ ARENA 24.30 NIGERIA

HEAT 12 WIND -2.10
1 584 ADEBAYO YAPHET FUTA 22.96 NIGERIA
2 574 AVWRAKA FELIX BIG JOE 23.63 NIGERIA
3 678 SHUAIBU ORISUNAYOMI BUKA T 24.19 NIGERIA
4 575 IBRAHIM MUHAMMED BLESSED 25.74 NIGERIA
5 642 USMAN GOODNESS BLESSED 26.07 NIGERIA

HEAT 13 WIND -3.20
1 924 ALHASSAN MUHAMMED D'VICTORS 22.96 NIGERIA
2 78 TUNDE JOSEPH 23-Sep-97 ALTIVELIS 23.30 NIGERIA
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3 423 ADERIBIGBE ADETOLA FUTA 23.74 NIGERIA
4 296 OHAERI FELIX AGROTERRA 24.07 NIGERIA

200M MEN WIND -0.90
FINAL B 1 976 JULIUS JUNIOR D'VICTORS 21.99 NIGERIA

2 453 OLATUNJI ABDULLAHI BUKA T 22.15 NIGERIA
3 571 ELIBERITO ISAAC DYNAMICS 22.24 NIGERIA
4 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 22.34 NIGERIA
5 772 TOVIHO ENITAN D'VICTORS 22.42 NIGERIA
6 146 AKINSIKUN MICHAEL TALENTED 23.29 NIGERIA

200M MEN WIND -0.80
FINAL A 1 603 OJELI FAVOUR MOC 21.35 NIGERIA

2 107 GRACIOUS USHE MOC 21.50 NIGERIA
3 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 21.55 NIGERIA
4 100 FAVOUR EKPEKPE MOC 21.59 NIGERIA
5 619 NATHANIEL JEREMIAH BUKA T 21.72 NIGERIA
6 475 OLAOLU OLATUNDE ARENA 21.75 NIGERIA
7 69 BADEJO ADEDEJI ST. CHRISTY 21.95 NIGERIA

200M MEN FINAL STANDING
1 603 OJELI FAVOUR MOC 21.35 NIGERIA
2 107 GRACIOUS USHE MOC 21.50 NIGERIA
3 562 JOHN CALEB TEAM OGUN 21.55 NIGERIA
4 100 FAVOUR EKPEKPE MOC 21.59 NIGERIA
5 619 NATHANIEL JEREMIAH BUKA T 21.72 NIGERIA
6 475 OLAOLU OLATUNDE ARENA 21.75 NIGERIA
7 69 BADEJO ADEDEJI ST. CHRISTY 21.95 NIGERIA
8 976 JULIUS JUNIOR D'VICTORS 21.99 NIGERIA
9 453 OLATUNJI ABDULLAHI BUKA T 22.15 NIGERIA

10 571 ELIBERITO ISAAC DYNAMICS 22.24 NIGERIA
11 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 22.34 NIGERIA
12 772 TOVIHO ENITAN D'VICTORS 22.42 NIGERIA
13 146 AKINSIKUN MICHAEL TALENTED 23.29 NIGERIA
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400M MEN

HEAT 1 1 124 ALHASSAN AKANDE D'VICTORS 50.74 NIGERIA
2 261 OGA LEKAN AGROTERRA 50.82 NIGERIA
3 99 OLUMIDE CHRISTOPHER AAC 52.19 NIGERIA
4 962 RAIMI WASIU ST CHRISTY 53.12 NIGERIA
5 292 OLADIPUPO SAMUEL AJAGUNGBADE 54.45 NIGERIA
6 263 ODUTOLA IDRIS OMOTAYO 58.90 NIGERIA

HEAT 2 1 449 OWOH EZE 9-May-00 UDO-OBONG 49.09 NIGERIA
2 523 AUGUSTINE PROMISE TALENTED 50.58 NIGERIA
3 78 TUNDE JOSEPH 23-Sep-97 ALTIVELIS 51.18 NIGERIA
4 928 ISU DARLINGTON D'VICTORS 51.27 NIGERIA
5 127 CHINEDU SUNDAY ARENA 56.55 NIGERIA
6 543 KAKA OMOTOYOSI ST. CHRISTY 58.55 NIGERIA

HEAT 3
1 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 48.91 NIGERIA
2 258 EMMANUEL SALUBI BIG JOE 49.02 NIGERIA
3 922 OLADIPUPO JOHN D'VICTORS 50.98 NIGERIA
4 293 CHINONSO NWOKE AJAGUNGBADE 51.43 NIGERIA

HEAT 4
1 148 AKINDELE ATANDA BLESSED 48.81 NIGERIA
2 547 BESAN GBENGA TEAM OGUN 50.44 NIGERIA
3 285 SALAKO JOSHUA OAU 52.67 NIGERIA
4 826 ODUTAN MICHAEL TALENTED 54.51 NIGERIA
5 299 ADEBAYO AKOLADE AGROTERRA 55.84 NIGERIA

HEAT 5
1 102 SEGUN AKHIGBE MOC 49.00 NIGERIA
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2 678 SHUAIB ORISUNAYOMI BUKA T 51.61 NIGERIA
3 407 ABDULKAREEM LATEEF IJESHA 54.44 NIGERIA
4 642 USMAN GOODNESS BLESSED 62.94 NIGERIA

HEAT 6
1 70 BAKARE GBENGA ST. CHRISTY 49.27 NIGERIA
2 593 ABRAHAM OLANIPEKUN MOC 49.72 NIGERIA
3 555 JIMOH SAHEED MOC 50.40 NIGERIA
4 597 OWOLABI VICTOR UNATTACHED 50.56 NIGERIA
5 575 IBRAHIM MOHAMMED BLESSED 60.57 NIGERIA

HEAT 7
1 563 EKPE MADUABUCHI BLESSED 48.29 NIGERIA
2 80 BADMUS GAFAR ELELE 48.71 NIGERIA
3 67 MOYEBI AYODEJI MOC 49.94 NIGERIA
4 524 SHIRO ENIOLA ISL 50.55 NIGERIA
5 504 AZEEZ RIDWAN GODSPEED 57.01 NIGERIA
6 510 ADEWUNMI BOLUWATIFE ELELE 61.78 NIGERIA

HEAT 8
1 568 EVUARHIERHE JOSHUA DYNAMICS 48.37 NIGERIA
2 927 OBI EMMANUEL D'VICTORS 48.98 NIGERIA
3 508 OLABODE RAHMAN GODSPEED 49.18 NIGERIA
4 565 OKEBADAN SEGUN ELELE 49.36 NIGERIA
5 574 AVWRAKA FELIX BIG JOE 54.17 NIGERIA
6 683 BONIFACE CHRISTIAN BLESSED 56.04 NIGERIA

400M FINAL B
1 449 OWOH EZE 9-May-00 UDO-OBONG 49.18 NIGERIA
2 508 OLABODE RAHMAN GODSPEED 49.20 NIGERIA
3 67 MOYEBI AYODEJI MOC 49.38 NIGERIA
4 565 OKEBADAN SEGUN ELELE 49.42 NIGERIA
5 593 ABRAHAM OLANIPEKUN MOC 49.45 NIGERIA
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6 70 BAKARE GBENGA ST CHRISTY 49.63 NIGERIA
7 555 JIMOH SAHEED MOC 52.78 NIGERIA
8 299 ADEBAYO AKOLADE AGROTERRA 54.74 NIGERIA

400M MEN 
FINAL A

1 563 EKPE MADUABUCHI BLESSED 47.81 NIGERIA
2 80 BADMUS GAFAR ELELE 48.20 NIGERIA
3 568 EVUARHERHE JOSHUA DYNAMICS 48.65 NIGERIA
4 102 SEGUN AKHIGBE MOC 48.73 NIGERIA
5 148 AKINDELLE ATANDA BLESSED 49.00 NIGERIA
6 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 49.80 NIGERIA
7 927 OBI EMMANUEL D'VICTORS 49.85 NIGERIA

400M MEN FINAL STANDINGS
1 563 EKPE MADUABUCHI BLESSED 47.81 NIGERIA
2 80 BADMUS GAFAR ELELE 48.20 NIGERIA
3 568 EVUARHERHE JOSHUA DYNAMICS 48.65 NIGERIA
4 102 SEGUN AKHIGBE MOC 48.73 NIGERIA
5 148 AKINDELLE ATANDA BLESSED 49.00 NIGERIA
6 449 OWOH EZE 9-May-00 UDO-OBONG 49.18 NIGERIA
7 508 OLABODE RAHMAN GODSPEED 49.20 NIGERIA
8 67 MOYEBI AYODEJI MOC 49.38 NIGERIA
9 565 OKEBADAN SEGUN ELELE 49.42 NIGERIA

10 593 ABRAHAM OLANIPEKUN MOC 49.45 NIGERIA
11 70 BAKARE GBENGA ST CHRISTY 49.63 NIGERIA
12 450 FATOLA ADEDOYIN 11-Apr-02 UDO-OBONG 49.80 NIGERIA
13 927 OBI EMMANUEL D'VICTORS 49.85 NIGERIA
14 555 JIMOH SAHEED MOC 52.78 NIGERIA
15 299 ADEBAYO AKOLADE AGROTERRA 54.74 NIGERIA

800M MEN 
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FINAL
1 994 SAMBO HAMID AGROTERRA 1:56:19 NIGERIA
2 618 KARONWI TEMITOPE POLICE 1:57:22.000NIGERIA
3 980 OGUNSEYE ADEGOKE ST CHRISTY 1:57:42 NIGERIA
4 509 DAVID MAKUS OGUN 1:59:37 NIGERIA
5 284 OWOLABI OLATUNBOSUN IKORODU 2:04:25.000NIGERIA
6 259 OLAITAN AYOMIDE AGROTERRA 2m 6:36 AMNIGERIA
7 826 ODUNTAN MICHAEL TALENTED 2m 09.94 NIGERIA
8 263 ODUTOLA IDRIS OMOTAYO 2m 20.52 NIGERIA
9 451 IBRAHIM MOHAMMED ARENA 2m27.53 NIGERIA

WOMEN

100M WIND -1.80
HEAT 1 1 280 OLAGOKE RAHEEMOT OGUN 12.50 NIGERIA

2 71 SANYAOLU TUMIMINU 15-Jan-05 ALTIVELIS 12.67 NIGERIA
3 461 DANIEL ELIZABETH ELELE 12.83 NIGERIA
4 439 PEACE CHUKWUMA 12-Jun-06 UDO-OBONG 13.13 NIGERIA
5 960 LAWAL FEYISOLA ST CHRISTY 13.18 NIGERIA
6 457 MARQUIS ARAOLUWA ARENA 13.42 NIGERIA
7 525 BANKOLA ROKEEBAT AGROTERRA 13.68 NIGERIA

HEAT 2 WIND -1.30
1 876 ONYEBUCHI CHISOM OGUN 12.36 NIGERIA
2 454 ADESIYAN JANET ARENA 12.44 NIGERIA
3 497 MARY ADEDIRAN 10-Oct-05 ALTIVELIS 12.51 NIGERIA
4 402 JIMOH TOYIBAT AJAGUNGBADE 12.56 NIGERIA
5 445 PRINCESS CHIOMA 30-May-04 UDO-OBONG 12.76 NIGERIA
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6 424 ALATISE OMOTOYOSI ARENA 13.42 NIGERIA
7 602 WALE AJAYI MUNIRAT BUKA T 13.90 NIGERIA
8 641 FAGBOLUN SAIDAT AGROTERRA 13.96 NIGERIA

HEAT 3 WIND -1.60
1 573 FOWTH DENNIS ST CHRISTY 12.28 NIGERIA
2 572 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMIC 12.38 NIGERIA
3 566 ISREAL OLUBUNMI UNIQUE 12.52 NIGERIA
4 21 AYEMOBA GRACE AGROTERRA 12.80 NIGERIA
5 447 ZANETTA UDO-OBONG 11-Jul-06 UDO-OBONG 12.81 NIGERIA
6 993 SUNDAY PRAISE AGROTERRA 13.97 NIGERIA

HEAT 4 WIND -1.70
1 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 11.95 NIGERIA
2 671 AKINTOYE BLESSING D'VICTORS 11.96 NIGERIA
3 558 ESTHER MOMALIFE EAGLESIGHT 12.26 NIGERIA
4 985 ADUVI AMINAT 12.92 NIGERIA
5 532 KUDIRAT AYENI 13.91 NIGERIA
6 530 OMOLERE SULEIMAN PEACE 14.47 NIGERIA
7 535 BOLUWATIFE ROTIMI 14.59 NIGERIA

HEAT 5 WIND 0.70
1 94 YAKUBU BALIKIS EAGLESIGHT 11.83 NIGERIA
2 926 ARANSOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 12.38 NIGERIA
3 561 OLADAPO RYKAYAT TALENTED 12.53 NIGERIA
4 930 ODEKA ADEBOLA D'VICTORS 13.92 NIGERIA
5 320 ADEBIMPE AMINAT D'VICTORS 14.41 NIGERIA
6 925 BENJAMIN OLUWAFEMI D'VICTORS 16.97 NIGERIA

HEAT 6 WIND -2.60
1 82 MARVELOUS ASEMOTA BIG JOE 12.16 NIGERIA
2 88 BAKWUNYE CHIKA BIG JOE 12.61 NIGERIA
3 455 UDO-GABRIEL SUCCESS ARENA 12.67 NIGERIA
4 459 OLAREWAJU KEHINDE BUKA T 13.47 NIGERIA
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5 581 AYOMIDE ONASANYA BUKA T 15.05 NIGERIA

HEAT 7 wind -1.50
1 583 SEMBER PENDA DUKES 13.13 NIGERIA
2 505 PETER NNENNA AFTER MATHS 13.25 NIGERIA
3 476 GLORY JARRET ALTEVELIS 13.28 NIGERIA
4 83 ADMOLA PROMISE ELELE 14.15 NIGERIA

SEMI FINAL 1 WIND -0.90
1 94 YAKUBU BILIKIS EAGLESIGHT 11.82 NIGERIA
2 573 FAITH DENNIS ST CHRISTY 12.21 NIGERIA
3 566 ISREAL OLUBUNMI UNIQUE 12.31 NIGERIA
4 876 ONYEBUCHI CHISOM OGUN 12.46 NIGERIA
5 71 SANYAOLU TUMIMINU 15-Jan-05 ALTIVELIS 12.62 NIGERIA
6 497 MARY ADEDIRAN 10-Oct-05 ALTIVELIS 12.66 NIGERIA
7 445 PRONCESS CHIOMA 30-May-04 UDO-OBONG 13.05 NIGERIA
8 439 PEACE CHUKWUMA 12-Jun-06 UDO-OBONG 13.13 NIGERIA

SEMI FINAL 2 WIND -1.70
1 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 11.85 NIGERIA
2 972 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMIC 11.87 NIGERIA
3 280 OLAGOKE ROHEEMOT OGUN 12.04 NIGERIA
4 21 AYEMOBA GRACE AGROTERRA 12.11 NIGERIA
5 561 OLADAPO RUKAYAT TALENTED 12.62 NIGERIA
6 588 ESTHER MOMALIFE EAGLESIGHT 12.64 NIGERIA

SEMI FINAL 3 WIND -1.90
1 671 ARANSOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 12.31 NIGERIA
2 402 JIMOH TOYIBAT AJAGUNGBADE 12.54 NIGERIA
3 447 ZANETTA UDO-OBONG 11-Jul-07 UDO-OBONG 12.63 NIGERIA
4 461 DANIEL ELIZABETH ELELE 12.74 NIGERIA
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100M WOMEN
FINAL WIND -1.00

1 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 11.81 NIGERIA
2 94 YAKUBU BALIKIS EAGLESIGHT 11.82 NIGERIA
3 573 FAITH DENNIS ST. CHRISTY 12.08 NIGERIA
4 572 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMICS 12.09 NIGERIA
5 280 OLAGOKE ROHEEMOT ELELE 12.30 NIGERIA
6 926 ARANSOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 12.38 NIGERIA
7 402 JIMOH TOHEEBAT AJAGUNGBADE 12.61 NIGERIA
8 21 AYEMOBA GRACE AGROTERRA 12.62 NIGERIA

200M

HEAT 1 WIND -2.20
1 94 BALIKIS YAKUBU EAGLESIGHT 24.75 NIGERIA
2 566 ISREAL OLUBUNMI UNIQUE 24.98 NIGERIA
3 402 JIMOH TOHEEBAT AJAGUNGBADE 25.16 NIGERIA
4 454 ADESIYAN JANET ARENA 25.55 NIGERIA
5 404 owoiya PRECIOUS AJAGUNGBADE 27.77 NIGERIA
6 420 AJAYI AYOMIDE IJESHA 33.05 NIGERIA

HEAT 2 WIND -2.20
1 671 AKINTOYE BLESSING D'VICTORS 24.45 NIGERIA
2 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 24.52 NIGERIA
3 592 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMICS 25.21 NIGERIA
4 497 ADEDIRAN MARY 10-Oct-05 ALTIVELIS 25.84 NIGERIA
5 561 OLADAPO ZUKAYAT TALENTED 26.00 NIGERIA
6 476 GLORY JARRET 7-May-03 ALTIVELIS 27.20 NIGERIA
7 573 FAITH DENNIS ST. CHRISTY DNS NIGERIA
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HEAT 3 WIND -2.90
1 87 ONYEBUCHI CHISOM ELELE 25.68 NIGERIA
2 280 OLAGOKE ROHEEMOT ELELE 25.85 NIGERIA
3 21 AYEMOBA GRACE AGROTERRA 26.08 NIGERIA
4 985 ADUWO OMOLARA D'VICTORS 26.13 NIGERIA
5 424 ALATISHE OMOTOYOSI OMOTAYO 27.90 NIGERIA
6 530 SULEIMAON OLALERE PEACE 28.35 NIGERIA
7 512 AFUWAPE RACHEAL ELELE 29.48 NIGERIA

HEAT 4 WIND -2.60
1 926 ARANISOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 24.85 NIGERIA
2 558 MOMALIFE ESTHER EAGLESIGHT 25.07 NIGERIA
3 71 SANYAOLU TUMININU 15-Jan-05 ALTIVELIS 25.18 NIGERIA
4 88 BUKAWUYE CHIKA BIG JOE 25.63 NIGERIA
5 447 ZANETTA UDO-OBONG 11-Jul-06 UDO-OBONG 25.85 NIGERIA
6 960 LAWAL FEYISOLA ST. CHRISTY 26.85 NIGERIA

HEAT 5 WIND -2.30
1 986 KUDORO TAIWO AGROTERRA 25.73 NIGERIA
2 527 MUHAMMED OLUWAFEMISOLA ISL 27.45 NIGERIA
3 983 VINCENT QUEEN ST CHRISTY 27.61 NIGERIA
4 505 PETER NNENNA AFTERMATH 28.00 NIGERIA
5 532 AYENI KUDIRAT ISL 28.02 NIGERIA
6 789 BABJIDE TEMITOPE D'VICTORS 28.25 NIGERIA

200M WOMEN
FINAL B WIND -1.90

1 572 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMIC 24.76 NIGERIA
2 87 ONYEBUCHI CHISOM ELELE 25.00 NIGERIA
3 497 ADEDIRAN MARY 10-Oct-05 ALTIVELIS 25.18 NIGERIA
4 280 OLAGOKE ROHEMOT ELELE 25.28 NIGERIA
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5 447 ZANETTA UDO-OBONG 11-Jul-06 UDO-OBONG 25.48 NIGERIA
6 454 ADESHIYAN JANET ARENA DNS NIGERIA
7 88 BAKUWUNYE CHIKA BIG JOE DNS NIGERIA
8 986 KUDORO TAIWO AGROTERRA DNS NIGERIA

FINAL A WIND -1.80
1 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 24.09 NIGERIA
2 94 BALIKIS YAKUBU EAGLESIGHT 24.60 NIGERIA
3 566 ISREAL OLUBUNMI UNIQUE 24.95 NIGERIA
4 926 ARANISOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 25.00 NIGERIA
5 402 JIMOH TOHEEBAT AJAGUNGBADE 25.10 NIGERIA
6 558 MOMALIFE ESTHER EAGLESIGHT 25.26 NIGERIA
7 71 SANYAOLU TUMININU 15-Jan-05 ALTIVELIS 25.58 NIGERIA
8 671 BLESSING AKINTOYE D'VICTORS DNS NIGERIA

200M WOMEN FINAL STANDINGS
1 977 NZEAKOR PRECIOUS D'VICTORS 24.09 NIGERIA
2 94 BALIKIS YAKUBU EAGLESIGHT 24.60 NIGERIA
3 572 BATSE BLESSING DYNAMIC 24.76 NIGERIA
4 566 ISREAL OLUBUNMI UNIQUE 24.95 NIGERIA
5 926 ARANISOLA VICTORIA D'VICTORS 25.00 NIGERIA
6 87 ONYEBUCHI CHISOM ELELE 25.00 NIGERIA
7 402 JIMOH TOHEEBAT AJAGUNGBADE 25.10 NIGERIA
8 497 ADEDIRAN MARY 10-Oct-05 ALTIVELIS 25.18 NIGERIA
9 558 MOMALIFE ESTHER EAGLESIGHT 25.26 NIGERIA

10 447 ZANETTA UDO-OBONG 11-Jul-06 UDO-OBONG 25.48 NIGERIA
11 71 SANYAOLU TUMININU 15-Jan-05 ALTIVELIS 25.58 NIGERIA

400M WOMEN

HEAT 1
1 445 PRINCESS CHIOMA 30-May-04 UDO-OBONG 54.83 NIGERIA
2 986 KUDORO TAIWO AGROTERRA 55.79 NIGERIA
3 984 LASISI ELIZABETH AGROTERRA 60.12 NIGERIA
4 996 OLAOTAN ESTHER AGROTERRA 62.03 NIGERIA
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5 983 VINCENT QUEEN ST. CHRISTY 63.03 NIGERIA
6 789 BABAJIDE TEMITOPE D'VICTORS 64.50 NIGERIA

HEAT 2
1 461 DANIEL ELIZABETH UNATTACHED 57.90 NIGERIA
2 987 KADIRI SARAH ST CHRISTY 58.46 NIGERIA
3 526 OLUWAFEMISOLA MOHAMMED ISL 59.53 NIGERIA
4 534 MFON UDO ISL 64.57 NIGERIA
5 527 JOY EKPA 64.68 NIGERIA
6 968 BAMIDELE AISHAT 74.43 NIGERIA

HEAT 3
1 569 JOSEPH ESTHER ELO DYNAMIC 54.33 NIGERIA
2 404 OWOIYA PRECIOUS AJAGUNGBADE 58.02 NIGERIA
3 511 MAJEKODUNMI HAFSOH ELELE 58.24 NIGERIA
4 63 OLOWOOKERE HASHIAT UNIQUE 61.13 NIGERIA

FINAL
1 569 JOSEPH ESTHER ELO DYNAMIC 54.54 NIGERIA
2 986 KUDORO TAIWO AGROTERRA 55.74 NIGERIA
3 404 OWOIYA PRECIOUS AJAGUNGBADE 56.57 NIGERIA
4 461 DANIEL ELIZABETH 57.20 NIGERIA
5 987 KADIRI SARAH ST CHRISTY 57.96 NIGERIA
6 511 MAJEKODUNMI HAFSOH ELELE 59.81 NIGERIA
7 984 LASISI ELIZABETH AGROTERRA 60.05 NIGERIA
8 445 PRINCESS CHIOMA UCHE 30-May-04 UDO-OBONG DNS NIGERIA

800M WOMEN
FINAL 1 997 IGE ANU AGROTERRA 2m 25.01 NIGERIA

2 240 elisha agape AGROTERRA 2m25.23 NIGERIA
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3 63 AMINAT OGUNBANA OGUN 2m 36.57 NIGERIA
4 281 OLOWOOKERE HASHIAT UNIQUE 2m 55.31 NIGERIA
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